under SARFAESI Act, 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a Demand Notice 
under section 13(2) of the Act on 11.02.2022 calling upon Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Sheikh S/O Gh. Hassan 
Sheikh R/O Kuchmulla Tral and its guarantors/ Mortgagors, to pay their outstanding dues in the loan 
account/s aggregating to  Rs. 2,35,52,879.06  (Rupees Two Crore Thirty five lacs fifty two thousand 
eight hundred seventy Nine and paisa Zero six Only) together with future interest & other costs and 
charges within a period of 60 days.. 

Whereas, upon failure of the borrower to repay his dues, the Authorized Officer took over the possession 
of the mortgaged properties mentioned hereinafter under section 13 (4) of the SARFAESI Act 2002 on

[...]

6. Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik S/o Gh Hassan Malik  
R/o Kuchmulla Tral Pulwama.                                                   
                                           …. Guarantor Mortgage Loan 

Amount in Demand Notice dated 
11.02.2022 

Rs. 2,35,52,879.06  (Rupees Two Crore Thirty five lacs fifty two 
thousand eight hundred seventy Nine and paisa Zero six Only) 

Description of the mortgaged 
property (Put on sale) 

A) Two storied SHOPPING LINE /Land 05 Marla under Khasra No 655 

min, Khewat No 16 Khata No 148 belonging to Mr. Zahoor Ahmad 

Sheikh S/o Gh Hassan Sheikh R/o Kuchmulla Tral